
Current as of October 2025 

Contact List of RAB Members 
 
 

Boron Primary Representative 
Carol-Ann Thomas  
Phone: (760) 762-5678 
E-mail: carol-ann.thomas@nasa.gov 

 
Boron Alternate Representative 

Megan Pater  
Phone: (760) 920-1379 
E-mail: megan@ekccf.org 

 
California City Primary Representative 

Alexia Svejda 
Phone: (760) 373-8676  
E-mail: info@californiacitychamber.com 

 
Lancaster Primary Representative 

Raj Malhi  
Phone: (661) 723-6019  
E-mail: rmalhi@cityoflancasterca.org 

 
Lancaster Alternate Representative 

Lauren Hughes-Leslie  
Phone: (661) 723-6019  
E-mail: lhughes-leslie@cityoflancasterca.gov  

 
Public Co-chair & Mojave Primary Representative 

Victor Yaw  
Phone: (661) 754-1641 
E-mail: vicyaw@yahoo.com 

 
North Edwards 

Vacant. Anyone who lives or works in Boron is welcome to apply to be a representative! 
For an application, please contact Gary Hatch, 412th Test Wing Public Affairs, at 
(661) 277-8707 or e-mail 412tw.rab@us.af.mil. 

 
Rosamond Primary Representative 

Joaquin Morales  
Phone: (661) 275-0509 
E-mail: joaquin.morales@us.af.mil 
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Current as of October 2025 

Rosamond Alternate Representative 
William Gaddis  
Phone: (661) 238-5389  
E-mail: wrgadjr@icloud.com 
 

Edwards AFB Housing Primary Representative 
David Soltis  
Phone: (661) 277-2451 or (850) 380-8096 
E-mail: david.soltis@us.af.mil 
 

Edwards AFB Main Base Test Wing Primary Representative 
Melody Couch  
Phone: (661) 277-3774 
E-mail: melody.couch@us.af.mil  

 
Edwards AFB Main Base Test Wing Alternate Representative 

Paul Mattson  
Phone: (661) 277-5665 
E-mail: paul.mattson.2@us.af.mil 

 
Edwards AFB NASA Armstrong 

Vacant. Anyone who works at North Base is welcome to apply to be a representative! For 
an application, please contact Gary Hatch, 412th Test Wing Public Affairs, at 
(661) 277-8707 or e-mail 412tw.rab@us.af.mil. 

 
Edwards AFB North Base 

Vacant. Anyone who works at North Base is welcome to apply to be a representative! For 
an application, please contact Gary Hatch, 412th Test Wing Public Affairs, at 
(661) 277-8707 or e-mail 412tw.rab@us.af.mil. 

 
Edwards AFB South Base 

Shanelle Newman  
Phone: (661) 275-1376 
E-mail: shanelle.newman@us.af.mil 

 
Edwards AFB Air Force Research Laboratory Primary Representative 

Joe Mabry  
Phone: (661) 857-6289  
E-mail: joseph.mabry@us.af.mil 
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